

Information Governance

The Green
1 Roger Dowley Court
Russia Lane
London
E2 9NJ

Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

8 December 2021

Our reference: FOI DA3996

I am responding to your request for information received 15 November 2021. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Keshia Harvey

Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Chair: Mark Lam Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care We respect We are inclusive

Request

Question 1. What is the annual Apprenticeship Levy?

Answer: Last financial year (2020/21) the apprenticeship levy was

£1,351,826.00.

Question 2. How much Levy do you currently use (approx.)?

Answer: £922,990 has been spent since December 2020.

Question 3. How many Apprentices do you currently have?

Answer: The Trust currently has 223 apprentices.

Question 4. What training providers do you use?

Answer: Please see list below:

Lifetime Training Essex University

Realise Apprenticeships LTD University of East London University of Bedford

Arch BPP

University of Kent

CIPS

City University
Coventry University

LSBU

New City College

QA UCL UEL Ashridge

Question 5. What Apprenticeship standards do you use?

Answer: Please see list below:

Advanced Clinical Practitioner L7 Business Administration L3 NHS Customer Services L2

Team Leader L3 Social Worker L6 Project Manager L4

Trainee Nurse Associate L4 Chartered Manager L6

L&M Masters L7

L5 HR Practice (CIPD)

Digital Technology Solutions Degree L6

Cyber Security L4 Coaching L5

Occupational Therapy L6
Senior Support Worker L3
Adult Care Worker L2
Lead Adult Care Worker L3
Podiatrist (integrated degree), L6

Psychological Wellbeing Practitioner, L6

Chair: Mark Lam Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care We respect We are inclusive

Learning and development practitioner, L3 Data Analyst L4

Question 6. How many IT Apprentices do you have?

Answer: The Trust does not have any IT apprentices.

Question 7. Who is the best point of contact for apprenticeships?

Answer: The Trust has reviewed question 7 of your request for information

under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:

(1)Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant

otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.

The information requested is accessible here:

https://www.elft.nhs.uk/Working-For-Us/Apprenticeships

Chair: Mark Lam Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care

We respect We are inclusive